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  Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS  

सड़क प�रवहन और राजमाग� मं�ी 
be pleased to state:  

(a) the details of roads being constructed in the State of Jharkhand under the Bharatmala 
 Pariyojana;  
 
(b) the time-frame set to complete these projects;  
 
(c) whether there has been delay in construction of these roads and if so, the reasons 
 therefor; and  
 
(d) the steps taken by the Government to complete these projects within the stipulated 
 time frame? 

 
 

ANSWER 
 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 
 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 
 
(a) & (b) Total four National Highway corridors with an aggregate length of about 784 
km. had been identified for development under Bharatmala Pariyojana in the State of 
Jharkhand. The entire Bharatmala Pariyojana is targeted for completion in a span of five year.  

(c)  & (d) No Sir, However, major impediments in the way of progress of National 
Highway Projects is delay in land acquisition, forest clearances, wild life clearances and 
utility shifting. These clearances are concerned with the State Government and are being 
pursued regularly at different level in order to expedite completion of the project.  
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